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Andy Lucas 
– McGrath
South West
0791
248
7217

andrew.lucas-mcgrath@geistlich.com

Zoe
Ellis
North
0754
520
9471

zoe.ellis@geistlich.com

Pasto 
Chan
South East
0771
470
4764

pasto.chan@geistlich.com

James
Conaghan
South East 2
0784
364
3158

james.conaghan@geistlich.com

For enquiries regarding 
product sales in 

Northern Ireland or the 
Republic of Ireland, 

please contact
Richard Bodimeade

Richard
Bodimeade
UK & Ireland
0787
219
5323

richard.bodimeade@geistlich.com
National Sales Manager

The ‘W’ borough of 
London is divided 

between Pasto Chan 
and James Conaghan

 Greater London

Product Specialist
Territory Map

Gemma 
Scrivens
Central 2
0770
265
8265

gemma.scrivens@geistlich.com

Nicola
Leetham
Central
0783
486
9189

nicola.leetham@geistlich.com


